



QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 005

This document is issued to answer questions from bidders regarding Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada RFSO # ISED200187. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE RFSO REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Question No. 10:

In regards to the above-mentioned solicitation, I would like to confirm if we are to submit a separate proposal for each stream we intend to bid on? Or if we submit one proposal with separate sections for each relevant stream?

Answer No. 10:

ISED is requesting bidders submit separate proposals for each stream they are intending to bid on. This is to streamline the process and minimize confusion for the evaluation team.